
School Staff Car Park Gates 

The school gates will be fully operational 

from  

Monday 18th September 

Please can parents dropping off for  

Breakfast Club in a morning please now use 

the pedestrian side gate which will be open 

to enter school premises. 

 
Monday 18th Sep 
Y3 Violins 
Swimming (Same pupils as last week) 
 
Tuesday 19th Sep 
Swimming   
Performing Arts Club Y2-6 
 3.25-4.25pm 
 
Wednesday 20th Sep 
Swimming 
 
Thursday 21st Sep  
Y5 Ukulele 
Swimming 
Y5/6 Dance Club 3.30-4.30pm 
 
Friday 22nd Sep 
Swimming 
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PLAYGROUND SAFETY 

Please can we ask that children and adults do not ride bikes on any of the play-

grounds before and after school to avoid any accidents on the school site. 

Please can you also refrain younger siblings from playing ball games and using 

playground equipment whilst waiting for Pupils to come out of school. 

Footballs will no longer be allowed on the playgrounds for the safety of all 

children and adults  

 

Thank you for your continued support  

 
Y6 Open day and Evening Invitations  

for Rawlett and QEMS  
Letter’s coming home tonight 

 See attachments for further details 



 
 

  Relish Food Ordering System 
 
 
 

Thank you to all parents who have been ordering their children's 
meals through Relish. 

 
The kitchen have asked that when you are ordering  

Sandwich options that you specify which filling you would like. 
 

Also if you could make sure that you scroll down and also order 
your child’s Pudding choice at the same time for each day. 

 
                              Thank you for your continued support 
 
                                     
                                 Payment of Lunchtime Meals 
 

Please make sure that your ParentPay account is in credit before  
ordering for your children’s meal. Should your account be in arrears 
there may be an issue receiving the specific meal you have chosen, 

although your child will receive a meal but it will be subject to 
 availability.  

To order follow the link 
https://atlp.relishops.com/parents 
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Coton Green Primary School Term Dates 2023/2024 

 

Autumn Term 2023 

ATLP Training Day: Monday 4th September  

ATLP Training Day: Tuesday 5th September  

Term starts: Wednesday 6th September 

Holiday: Monday 30th October – Friday 3rd November 

ATLP Training Day: Friday 1st December (PDD) 

Term ends: Friday 22nd December 

Holiday: Monday 25th December – Friday 5th January 

 

Spring Term 2024 

ATLP Training Day:  Monday 8th January  

Term starts: Tuesday 9th January 

Holiday: Monday 12th February – Friday 16th February 

Term ends: Friday 22nd March 

Holiday: Monday 25th March – Friday 5th April 

ATLP Training Day: Monday 8th April  

 
Summer Term 2024 

Term starts: Tuesday 9th April 

ATLP Training Day: Friday 3rd May (PDD) 

May Day: Monday 6th May 

Holiday: Monday 27th May – Friday 31st May 

ATLP Training Day: Friday 5th July  

Term ends: Friday 21st July 

ATLP Training Day: Monday 22nd July (PDD) 

 

Please note no leave of absence will be granted for holiday and only very 

exceptional circumstances will be approved for leave of absence. 
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Has your child had a dental check-up recently? 

It is recommended children should have dental examinations every 6 months from when 

their first baby teeth appear.  

We are thrilled to announce that Dale House Dental Practice are accepting new NHS chil-

dren. With our team of highly skilled and compassionate dental professionals, your 

child's oral health is in the best hands possible. 

 

Opening Hours: Monday to Friday 9-5 

Please contact us on 01827 61811 to book an appointment, or alternately email us on 

info@dalehousedp.co.uk for further information. 

Visit our website at dalehousedentalpractice.co.uk to meet the team! 

15/16 Albert Road, Tamworth, B77 2JN 
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